

Ind-Swift Laboratories Limited

(A Recognised Export House)

Regd. Office: S.C.O. 850, Shivalik Enclave, NAC, Manimajra, Chandigarh - 160 101
Phones: ++ 91 - 172-2730503, 2730920, Fax ++ 91 - 172 - 2730504, 2736294
E-mail: info@indswiftlabs.com
Website: www.indswiftlabs.com

TO SOOT : 2000 ATT

CIN No. L24232CH1995PLC015553

Ref.:ISLL: CH:2023

The President, Listing Compliance Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

ISIN: INE915B01019, INE915B07024 BSE Scrip Code: 532305, 957989 Date: 10th February, 2023

The Vice President,
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/2, G-Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: INDSWFTLAB

Ref. Compliance under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent has intimated the Company on $10^{\rm th}$ February, 2023 regarding receipt of letter from the following Shareholder informing loss of original share certificate along with the request for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the same:

S. NO.	Name of Shareholder	Folio	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No.	of
		No.			Shares	
1.	DIMPALBHAI J SHAH	9875	101281,	1158901-1159000	500	
			63764,	6376301-6376400		
			73557,	7355601-7355700		
			101283,	1159101-1159200		
			73559	7355801-7355900		

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/ HO/ MIRSD/ MIRSD-RTAMB/ P/ CIR/202218 dated 25th January 2022, RTA is in the process of issuing 'Letter of Confirmation' to the concerned Shareholders after completion of necessary procedures regarding duplicate share certificates.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For IND-SWIFT LABORATORIES LTD.

PARDEEP VERMA VP-CORPORATE AFFAIRS & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As above



10th February, 2023

Ref: AAL/RTA/ILIL/2023

Company Secretary INDSWIFT LABORATORIES LTD. SCO- 850, Shivalik Enclave, NAC, Manimajra, Chandigarh CH 160101 IN

NOTE FOR APPROVAL

Requests for issue of duplicate shares from the following shareholder as per the details given below, has been received for acceptance:-

Name of Share Holder	Folio No.	Name of new holder on transfer/ transmission/ duplicate/ remat	No. of share	Share Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos.	Nature of transaction
DIMPALBHAI J SHAH	9875	DIMPALBHAI J SHAH	500	101281, 63764, 73557, 101283, 73559	1158901 - 1159000, 6376301 - 6376400, 7355601 - 7355700, 1159101 - 1159200, 7355801- 7355900	Duplicate

FOR ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LTD.

JKSINGLA

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER